®
Lightning Eliminators
& Consultants, Inc.
+1 (303) 447-2828
Phone: +1 (303) 447-2828 • Toll Free: (800) 521-6101 • Fax: +1 (303) 447-8122
6687 Arapahoe Road, Boulder CO, 80303-1453, USA

Response Time <5ns
Enclosure Rating NEMA 1, 2, 3, 3R, 4, 4X, 12, 13
UL 1449 3rd Edition Listed Yes*
AIC Rating 100 kA
Warranty 10 years
Pigtail Wire Sizes #10-12 AWG, 18” length
Remote Monitoring Yes (#22 AWG)
Surface Mounting Feet Yes
Flush Mount Option Yes
Operating Parameters
Voltages A (inches/mm) B (inches/mm) C (inches/mm) D (inches/mm) Weight (lbs/kg)
120, 240, & 120/240 4 / 102 4 / 102 2.4 / 61 0.5 / 12.7 2.1 / 0.95
3Y 9.3 / 236 4.93 / 125 3 / 76 0.75 / 19 5.5 / 2.5
Dimensions & Weights
Model # Operating Voltage Wire Confi guration UL1449 Clamping Voltage
TLX80-120-1 120 [1 phase] 2-wire + GND 400
TLX80-240-1 240 [1 phase] 2-wire + GND 800
TLX80-120/240-2 120/240 [Split phase] 3-wire + GND 400
TLX80-120/208-3Y 120/208 [3 phase wye] 4-wire + GND 400
TLX80-220/380-3Y 220/380 [3 phase wye] 4-wire + GND 800
TLX80-240/415-3Y 240/415 [3 phase wye] 4-wire + GND 800
TLX80-277/480-3Y 277/480 [3 phase wye] 4-wire + GND 800
Configurations
B
A
C D